



### PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION

### #PCN-DC-BAFT-14

<b>Business Unit</b>	Product Line Code	Type of Change	Action	Date of issue
DC	ABR	Aesthetic	Notify	12/2014
			Distributors	
			and Field	

The following Phoenix Contact products have been modified. Existing specifications will be met or exceeded. Please review and acknowledge this document and inform your personnel as needed.

#### **Description of Change:**

The packing for the RC series solder-contact inserts have been changed. They will now be delivered in transparent trays containing 10 pcs each. This replaces the former black trays that contained 60 pcs. There are no changes to the product.

#### Warranty Information:

N/A

#### Stock Status

Can existing stock still be used? Y

Is mixture of stock acceptable? Y

#### **Transaction Dates:**

Date modification goes into effect from Germany: 5/26/2014

Expected first shipment (from Phoenix Contact) of the modified product(s): 5/26/14





Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

# **PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION**



Should you have any issues with the timeline or content of this change, please contact Phoenix Contact using the contact information below. Customers should acknowledge receipt of the PCN within 30 days of delivery of the PCN; provided, however that the failure to acknowledge receipt does not affect the product change or the effective date thereof.

#### Contact Info:

Chuck Dawson Lead Product Marketing Specialist (800) 888-7388 x3043 cdawson@phoenixcon.com

Thank you,

Product Marketing Manager





PHŒNIX

þ

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

## **PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION**

Part#	Type Description
1593072	RC-06P1N120000
1593395	RC-06P1N220000
1593412	RC-06P1N8A0000
1593555	RC-06P1NS20000
1593645	RC-06S1N120000
1594013	RC-06S1N8A0000
1594164	RC-06S1NS20000
1594263	RC-07P1N120000
1594435	RC-07P1N8A0000
1594515	RC-07P1NS20000
1594558	RC-07S1N120000
1594731	RC-07S1N8A0000
1594801	RC-07S1NS20000
1594887	RC-09P1N120000
1595375	RC-09P1N8A0000
1595791	RC-09S1N120000
1596303	RC-09S1N8A0000
1596856	RC-12P1N120000
1597464	RC-12P1N8A0000
1597867	RC-12P2N120000
1598466	RC-12S1N120000
1599138	RC-12S1N8A0000
1599367	RC-12S1NC20000
1599614	RC-12S2N120000
1600076	RC-12S2N8A0000
1600509	RC-16P1N120000
1600707	RC-16P1N8A0000
1600816	RC-16S1N120000
1601058	RC-16S1N8A0000
1601193	RC-17P1N120000
1601451	RC-17P1N8A0000
1601799	RC-17S1N120000
1602082	RC-17S1N8A0000
1602295	RC-17S1NC20000
1602383	RC-17S2N120000
1602482	RC-19P1N120000
1602749	RC-19S1N120000
1603066	RC-1RP1NRA0000
1603213	RC-1RS1NRA0000





PHŒNIX

CONTACT

þ

Phoenix Contact Inc. P.O. BOX 4100 Harrisburg, PA 17111-0100 Phone: 717-944-1300 Fax: 717-944-1625

# **PRODUCT CHANGE NOTIFICATION**

Part#	Type Description
1603538	RC-63P1N120000
1603668	RC-63S1N120000
1603764	RC-63S1N220000
1603774	RC-63S1NA20000
1607006	RC-12P1N320000
1607007	RC-12S1N320000